

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION VII-CENTRAL VISAYAS
Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

September 6, 2023

## **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. 347 , s. 2023

## CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 326, s. 2023 ENTITLED "PROFESSIONAL ENHANCEMENT SESSION FOR SCHOOL LEADERS"

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

Division Chiefs, CID and SGOD

Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs/Caretakers

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

- 1. This has reference to Division Memorandum No. 326 entitled "**Professional Enhancement Session for School Leaders"** on August 16, 2023 at DepEd Ecotech Center, Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City.
- 2. Item No. 3 of the Memorandum now reads as follows:

"Travelling and other related expenses of the participants shall be chargeable against **local school MOOE funds**, while expenses for snacks, venue rental, tokens for the speaker/s, supplies and materials shall be chargeable against the **Division MOOE funds**, all subject to their availability and the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations."

- 3. All other provisions stated in the Division Memorandum No. 326, s. 2023 remain in effect.
- 4. Wide dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum are directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO, V

Schools Division Superintendent

SPPP/LMD/FCL/VAY/SGOD/GSB/lgm\_2023







Address: DepEd Cebu Province, Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: 424-9000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph; depedcebuprovince@yahoo.com

Website: www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph